
MELBA HIGH SCHOOL
BASEBALL 2026

JV @ 3:30
V@5:30

Date Opponent Location Game Time Leave
Fri, Feb 27 First Practice ---
Sat, Mar 7, 2026 jamboree (JV/V) Homedale 12:15 PM

Wed, March 11 McCall Melba 4:00pm JV only
Thu, 3/12 Cole Valley Melba 3:30pm/5:30pm
Fri, 3/13 Wendell Wendell 4:00pmV/6pmJV

Wed, 3/18 Glenns Ferry (Varsity Only) Glenns Ferry
3:30/5:30 

doubleheader 12:00pm

Thu, 3/19 Weiser Weiser
JV@4 PM Varsity 

to follow 1:30pm

Sat, March 21st Firth Melba
11 am Varsity/ JV 
to follow

March 23-27 SPRING BREAK

3/26-3/28 Ontario, Oregon Tourney Ontario
26-Mar Lakeview, Oregon Ontario 2:00pm
27-Mar Ontario, Oregon Ontario 11:00am
27-Mar Nyssa, Oregon Ontario 5:00pm
28-Mar Ontario, Oregon Ontario 2:00pm

Tue, 3/31 Marsing Melba 3:30pm/5:30pm

Fri, 4/3
Fruitland (doubleheader) Varsity 
only Fruitland 4:00pm/6:30pm 2:00pm

Fri, 4/3 Fruitland (doubleheader) JV only Melba 3:30pm/6:00pm
Mon, April 6 Nampa Christian Melba 3:30pm/5:30pm
Wed, April 8 New Plymouth New Plymouth 3:30pm/5:30pm 1:30pm
Thur, April 9 Vision Melba 3:30pm/5:30pm
Mon, April 13 Parma Melba 3:30pm/5:30pm

Wed, April 15 Marsing Marsing 3:30pm/5:30pm 2:00pm
Fri, April 17 Nampa Christian Nampa Christian 3:30pm/5:30pm 2:00pm
Mon, Apr 20 New Plymouth Melba 3:30pm/5:30pm
Wed, April 22 Vision Vision 3:30pm/5:30pm 2:00pm

Fri, April 24 Parma Parma 3:30pm/5:30pm 1:45PM

 4/25-May 2nd District Tournament Completion
Dates and Times 
TBD

May 7-9th State Regionals Location TBD
May 14th-16th State Tournament North Idaho

3/4/2026


